SARAL MINING LIMITED

(Formerly Known as XO INFOTECH LIMITED) CIN NO: L72900GJ1994PLC069823

Through E-Mail Only

Date: 22.04.2024

To, Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 526773 Scrip ID: PRESSURS

We are sending herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Do needful.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For, SARAE MINING LIMITED Authorised Signatory Encl: As above.

CC:

To

Compliance Officer PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD. Reg. Office Address: 441 Block-C 1-1 TPS-14 Sumel-II, Indian Textile Plaza, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad - 380004 E mail: pressuresensetive@gmail.com

Registered Office Address: 6th Floor, B. D. Patel House, A Wing / Part-II, Naranpura Road, Naranpura, Ahmedabad - 380014 E-mail: xoinfotechlimited@yahoo.co.in

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

_					
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD. (BSE Security Code: 526773)			
2	Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SARAL MINING LIMITED (XO INFOTECH LIMITED)			
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
5	Details of the acquisition/ disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
Be	fore the acquisition /disposal under co	onsideration, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	94,00,000	6.34	6.34	
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	00	00	00	
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	00	00	00	
	Total (a+b+c)	94,00,000	6.34	6.34	
De	etails of acquisition /sale				
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	40,27,946	2.72	2.72	
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	00	00	00	
	c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	00	00	00	
	 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) 	00	00	00	
	Total (a+b+c)	40,27,946	2.72	2.72	



	a) Shares carrying voting rights	53,72,054	3.62	3.62		
	b) VRs otherwise than by shares	00	00	00		
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	00	00	00		
	d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00		
	Total (a+b+c)	53,72,054	3.62	3.62		
6	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market				
7	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	18.04.2024 to 22.04.2024				
8	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 14,83,62,000/- divided in to 14,83,62,000 Equity share of Rs. 1/- each.				
9	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 14,83,62,000/- divided in to 14,83,62,000 Equity share of Rs. 1/- each.				
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	Rs. 14,83,62,000/- divided in to 14,83,62,000 Equity share of Rs. 1/- each.				

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR, SARAL MINING LIMITED (XO INFOTECH LIMITED)

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY